

October 12, 2021

Mr. Matthew DeLuca, Project Manager RJV Construction Corporation 5 Lincoln Street Canton, MA 02021

Subject:

Certificate of Substantial Completion

River's Edge Sewer Connection

Wayland, Massachusetts T&H Job No. 6639

Dear Mr. DeLuca:

On behalf of the Town of Wayland (Owner), Tata & Howard, Inc. (Engineer) acknowledges receipt of the letter dated October 1, 2021, in which RJV Construction Corporation (Contractor) requested that a Certificate of Substantial Completion be issued to document RJV Construction Corporation reaching Substantial Completion in accordance with Article 15.03 of the General Conditions of the Contract Documents for the River's Edge Sewer Connection. Per Article 15.03, Work shall completed and ready for its intended use, in accordance with the Contract Documents, at the Substantial Completion milestone. The below ground force main piping has been tested and is ready to receive construction flows from the River's Edge Construction Site. Therefore Substantial Completion for the below-ground work is acknowledged as of October 1, 2021.

The below ground force main piping, valve chambers, below ground structures, and connections to the River's Edge development and the Owner's wastewater collection system is complete and operational. The following work remains to be completed and is not included in this substantial completion: pump station, meter vault, and Massachusetts Department of Transportation (MassDOT) permanent trench paving on Boston Post Road (Route 20).

On behalf of the Owner, we have attached a Certificate of Partial Substantial Completion. Please sign, date, and return the Certificate of Substantial Completion to our office within five days of receipt of this letter. The five percent retainage withheld throughout construction on applications for payment can be reduced to one percent for completed bid items included under this substantial completion in accordance with the General Conditions of the Contract Documents on the subsequent application for payment following this acknowledgment of Substantial Completion by the Owner. Five percent retainage will still be held on all unfinished bid items.

Should you have any questions or require additional information in this regard, please contact our office.

Sincerely,

TATA & HOWARD, INC.

James V. Hoyt, P.E. Project Manager

From 9 14/11

cc: Sarkis Sarkisian, Town Planner



## CERTIFICATE OF PARTIAL SUBSTANTIAL COMPLETION

OWNER's Project No.: Contract No. 21-2025 ENGINEER's Project No.: 6639
Project: River's Edge Sewer Connection
CONTRACTOR: RJV Construction Corporation
Contract For: River's Edge Sewer Connection Contract Date: May 19, 2021
This Certificate of Partial Substantial Completion applies to all below ground force main piping Work under the Contract Documents. The following work remains to be completed and is not included in this substantial completion: pump station, meter vault, and Massachusetts Department of Transportation (MassDOT) permanent trench paving on Boston Post Road (Route 20).
To: Town of Wayland, 41 Cochituate Road, Wayland, MA 01778 (Owner)
And To: RJV Construction Corporation, 5 Lincoln Street, Canton, MA 02021 (Contractor)
The Work to which this Certificate applies has been inspected by authorized representatives of the OWNER, CONTRACTOR and ENGINEER, and the Work is hereby declared to be Partially Substantially Complete in accordance with the Contract Documents on
October 1, 2021 (Date of Substantial Completion)
The responsibilities between OWNER and CONTRACTOR for security, operation, safety, maintenance, heat, utilities, insurance and warranties shall be provided in accordance with the Contract Documents through Final Completion of the Contract. CONTRACTOR shall provide traffic management and safety while onsite through Final Completion. CONTRACTOR shall maintain insurance and bonds, provide trench and pavement maintenance, and support warranties for the duration required by the Contract following Substantial Completion and Final Completion.
The following documents are attached to and made a part of this Certificate:  RJV Construction Corp. letter dated October 1, 2021 requesting Substantial Completion.

This certificate does not constitute an acceptance of Work not in accordance with the Contract Documents nor is it a release of CONTRACTOR's obligation to complete the Work in accordance with the Contract Documents.

			A Company of the Comp	
Executed by ENGINEER on	October 12	,20 21		
	Tata & Howard, Inc. (Engineer)			
By:				
CONTRACTOR accepts this ( Completion on	Certificate of Partial Substantial	OCTOBER	13	, 20 21
By:	RJV Construction Con (Contractor)	р.		
OWNER accepts this Certification  Completion on	te of Partial Substantial			, 20 21
By:	Town of Wayland  (Owner)	Town JoHin	US TRATOR	

## MONETIZED PUNCH LIST RIVER'S EDGE SEWER CONNECTION CONTRACT NO. 21-2025 WAYLAND, MA

Clean and restore staging area to original condition after final paving in April 2022
Remove erosion control socks and silt fences throughout project route following final paving in April
Change manhole covers on four (4) manholes so that the cover reads "SEWER"



5 Lincoln Street, Canton, MA 02021 Tel: (781) 821-1469 Fax: (781) 832-3443

October 1, 2021

Mr. James Hoyt, P.E. Project Manager Tata & Howard, Inc. 67 Forest Street Marlborough, MA 01752

Subject:

Town of Wayland

**River's Edge Sewer Connection** 

**Substantial Completion** 

Milestone 1 – Acceptance of Construction Flows

Dear Mr. Hoyt,

RJV Construction Corp. certifies the work on the above captioned contract associated with the Milestone of acceptance of construction flows from the River's Edge construction site was substantially completed on September 30, 2021.

We respectfully request a certificate of substantial completion and reduction of retainage in accordance with the Contract Documents and as stated in M.G.L. Chapter 30: Section 39G.

Sincerely, RJV CONSTRUCTION CORP.

Matthew DeLuca

Matthew DeLuca Project Manager